Ashford School News and Happenings

Four Ashford School teachers were surprised
with exciting news from an organization called
Fund for Teachers. Kate Craven, Carly Imhoff,
Jen Lindsay, and Dory Manfre were all informed
that, after a competitive review process, their
summer travel proposal was selected for funding!
We cannot wait for these teachers to bring back
knowledge from their amazing experience to our
school and community.

Congratulations to Anna Dietz for submitting the winning design
for the Munson's Chocolates Youth Leadership & Bully
Prevention chocolate bar contest! Ashford School was awarded
$500.00! The design has been placed into production at Munson’s
all around the world and 20% of the proceeds will be donated to
the Boys & Girls Clubs of Connecticut.

Ashford School’s 11th Annual Small Ensemble
Concert was held on April 6™. The 7™ and 8"
grade band and chorus students worked hard and
did an amazing job! For the 11th year in a row,
the students won the Staff v. Student Penny War.
Over $900.00 was raised to support Jamie's Run
for Connecticut Children's. The 2™ Annual Art
Show, also held on April 6", proudly displayed
art work from each grade level throughout the
school building.

Up-Coming School Events

Tuesday, May 2™ Blood Drive (open to public 3:30 - 6:00pm) 1:45 - 6:00pm
Wednesday, May 3™ Family Fitness Night 6:30 - 7:30pm
Friday, May 5™ Career Fair 9:00am — 12:00pm
Monday, May 8" Spring Book Fair 3:00 — 7:00pm
Tuesday, May 9" — 10" Spring Book Fair 8:00am — 7:00pm
Thursday May 11™ Spring Book Fair 8:00am — 12:00pm
Monday, May 8" Kindergarten Orientation 5:00 - 6:00pm
Thursday, May 11" SWINGS (grades 3,4,5) 8:30am - 3:10pm
Friday, May 19" Variety Show (Teacher/Staff Entertainers) 7:00pm

Thursday, May 25™ Spring Concert 7:00pm

Monday, May 29" No School

Friday, June 2™ SWINGS Jr. (grades 1,2)

Friday, June 2™ 7" & 8™ Grade Commencement Dance 6:30 - 9:00pm
Tuesday, June 6™ 8" Grade Class Night 6:30pm

Thursday, June 8" Talent Show (Student Entertainers) 7:00pm
Wednesday, June 14" 8" Grade Commencement 7:00pm

Thursday, June 15" Last Day of Pre-School

Friday, June 16" Last Day of School — Early Dismissal





